#### **Rock County, Wisconsin**

51 South Main Street Janesville, WI 53545 (608)757-5518



#### **General Services**

- -Facilities Management
- -Maintenance
- -Duplicating
- -Central Stores

# GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2013 – 8:00 A.M. CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 – FIFTH FLOOR ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

#### **Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order and Approve Agenda
- 2. Citizen Participation
- 3. Approval of Minutes April 23, 2013 and April 30, 2013
- 4. Transfers and Appropriations
- 5. Bills/Encumbrances/Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments
- 6. Proposal for a Coroner Morgue Coroners Office
- 7. Resolution
  - A. Authorizing Additional Contingency Funding and Amending the 2013 Budget for Rock Haven Project (Will be provided at the meeting.)
- 8. Updates
  - A Jail Project
    - 1) Update Report
    - 2) Change Orders
  - B Rock Haven
    - 1) Update Report
    - 2) Change Orders
    - 3) The Samuels Group Contract
  - C. Complex Parking Project
    - 1) Update
    - 2) Change Orders
- 9. Communications, Announcements and Information
- 10. Adjournment

Rock County - Pro	oduction 05/02/	13 COMMITT	EE APPROVAL REPOR	RT			Page 1
Account Number	Name Appr	Yearly Pront opriation Spent E.	YTD xpenditure	Encumb Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Total
1818510000-67200	P1301461-P1 P1301561-P1 P1301613-P1 P1301619-P1 P1301703-P1 P1301712-P1	05,859.00 99.2% 30 0# 04/30/13 -VN#0190 0# 04/30/13 -VN#0590 0# 04/30/13 -VN#0420 0# 04/30/13 -VN#0479 0# 04/30/13 -VN#0479 0# 04/30/13 -VN#0524	577 PHOENIX 577 PHOENIX 591 BROTHER 252 METRO C 574 AMSAN L 574 AMSAN L		243,506,65 NCE AND TV	2,359.78 261.75 2,188.00 1,449.42 344.65 4,111.39 620.00	
			CLOSING BALANC	E	232,171.66		11,334.99
		ROCK HAVEN PROJ	PROG-TOTAL-PO			11,334.99	
INCURRED BY ROCK AND HAVE BEEN PRE A. BILLS AND EN	HE PRECEDING BILLS AND EN HAVEN BUILDING PROJECT. ( VIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE I' CUMBRANCES OVER \$10,000 N \$10,000 TO BE PAID.	CLAIMS COVERING THE TEMS ARE TO BE TREAT	ITEMS ARE PROPER FED AS FOLLOWS				

DATE\_\_\_\_\_CHAIR

\_DEPT-HEAD .

Rock County - Production	05/02/13	COMMITTE	E-APPROVAL REPOR	RT			Page 2
Account Number Name	Yearly Appropriation	Pront Spent Exp	YTD penditure	Encumb Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Tota]
1818159200-62460 BLDG SERV F	R&M 36.500.00 P1301706-PO# 04/30/	56.2% L3 -VN#02588	9.299.88 38 DIRECT	11,221.74 SUPPLY EQUIPM	15,978.38 ENT	59.00	
			CLOSING BALANC	Œ	15,919.38		59.00
1818159200-62463 FIRE ALARM	15.250.00 P1300229-PO# 04/30/	51.2% L3 -VN#02801	8,457.13 .0 PER MAR	-638.09 R SECURITY SER	7,430.96 VICES	<b>4</b> 41. <b>7</b> 2	
			CLOSING BALANO	CE	6,989.24		441.72
1818159200-62470 BLDG R & M	29,800,00 P1300217-PO# 04/30/ P1300237-PO# 04/30/	L3 - VN#01755	9 FIRST S	SUPPLY MADISON	11.C	259.11 182.00	
			CLOSING BALANC	Œ	28,610,79		441.11
1818159200-63109 OTHER SUPP/	EXP 31,750.00 P1300204-P0# 04/30/1 P1300216-P0# 04/30/1 P1300220-P0# 04/30/1 P1300221-P0# 04/30/1 P1300223-P0# 04/30/1 P1301657-P0# 04/30/1 P1301811-P0# 04/30/1	.3 -VN#04607 .3 -VN#01904 .3 -VN#01.825 .3 -VN#03078 .3 -VN#02989 .3 -VN#01607 .3 -VN#01085	5 AIRGAS 8 FASTENA 11 HARRIS 11 HOME DE 10 JACK AN 17 SHAMROO 17 AMERICA	NORTH CENTRAL AL COMPANY ACE HARDWARE EPOT/GECF ID DICKS FEED A CK SCIENTIFIC : W HEALTH CARE		87,44	
			CLOSING BALANC	E	24,290.42		805.49
1818159200-63111 PAPER PRODU	CTS 12,000.00 P1300236-P0# 04/30/1	0.0% 3 -VN#04846	1,511.97 7 STAPLES	-1,511,96 ADVANTAGE	11,999.99	339.70	
					11,660.29		339.70
	HCC BLD	G.COMPLEX	PROG-TOTAL-PO			2,087.02	
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING INCURRED BY HCC BUILDING COMP AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUND A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES O B. BILLS UNDER \$10,000 TO B C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER \$10.0 GENERAL SERVICES	LEX. CLAIMS COVERING T ED. THESE ITEMS ARE T VER \$10.000 REFERRED T E PAID. 00 TO BE PAID UPON ACC	HE ITEMS AR O BE TREATE O THE COUNT	E PROPER D AS FOLLOWS Y BOARD. THE DEPARTMENT	HEAD.		DE	:PT-HEAD
WIAT U I	Z014)		DATE				14.70

DATE

GS-HCC BLDG, COMPLEX DEPT. PAGE 1

CHAIR

Rock County - Pro	oduction	05/02/13 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT						Page
Account Number	Name	Yearly   Appropriation S		YTD penditure	Encumb Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Tota
0000000001-17100	POSTAGE METER CI P13	d 0.00 : 300778-PO# 05/01/13			138,432.26 MAILING SERVI	-165,287.50 ICES INC	437.85	
				CLOSING BALAN	CE	-165,725.35		437.8
		BAL.SHEE	ET A/C	PROG-TOTAL-PO			437.85	
INCURRED BY BALAN AND HAVE BEEN PRE A. BILLS AND EN B. BILLS UNDER C. ENCUMBRANCES GENERAL SERVICES	CE SHEET ACCOUNT, VIOUSLY FUNDED, CUMBRANCES OVER \$ \$10,000 TO BE PAI UNDER \$10,000 TO	S AND ENCUMBRANCES CLAIMS COVERING THESE ITEMS ARE TO 10,000 REFERRED TO D. BE PAID UPON ACCE COMMITTEE APPROVES	THE ITEMS A D BE TREATE D THE COUNT EPTANCE BY	ARE PROPER OF AS FOLLOWS OF BOARD,  THE DEPARTMENT	HEAD.		n	DEPT-HEAD
. 1	MAY 0 7 2013			•			ν	ILT I TILAD
				DATE_			C	CHAIR

Rock County - Pro	oduction	05/02/13	COMMITTEE APPROV	/AL REPORT			Page 2
Account Number	Name	Yearly P Appropriation S	rcnt YTD pent Expenditur	Encumb re Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Total
1818100000-62112	SECURITY	69,000.00 P1300947-PO# 05/01/13	97.3% 16.327. -VN#048790	22 50,872,79 MIRION TECHNOLOGIES GD		216.40	
			CLOSIN	IG BALANCE	1,583,59		216.40
1818100000-62113	SNOW REMOVAL	6,000.00 P1300661-P0# 05/01/13	0,0% 2,253. -VN#018346	00 -2,252.98 E AND S SNOWPLOWING	5,999. <b>98</b>	306.00	
			CLOSIN	G BALANCE	5,693.98		306.00
1818100000-62400	R & M SERV	119,800.00 (P1300640-PO# 05/01/13	58.3% 48,783. -VN#010938	59 33,055.26 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVIC	37,961.15 ES INC	297.70	
			CLOSIN	G BALANCE	37,663.45		297.70
1818100000-62461	ELEVATOR	42,500.00 8 P1300781-PO# 05/01/13	B5.0% 15,254. -VN#034850	40 20.874.69 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY		1,821.60	
			CLOSIN	G BALANCE	4,549.31		1,821.60
1818100000-63500	R&M SUPPLIES	210.000.00 2 P1300637-P0# 05/01/13 P1300641-P0# 05/01/13 P1300659-P0# 05/01/13 P1300670-P0# 05/01/13 P1300670-P0# 05/01/13 P1300674-P0# 05/01/13 P1300677-P0# 05/01/13 P1300679-P0# 05/01/13 P1300680-P0# 05/01/13 P1300683-P0# 05/01/13 P1300740-P0# 05/01/13 P1300741-P0# 05/01/13 P1300745-P0# 05/01/13 P1300745-P0# 05/01/13 P1300745-P0# 05/01/13 P1300749-P0# 05/01/13 P1300749-P0# 05/01/13 P1300750-P0# 05/01/13 P130106-P0# 05/01/13 P1301762-P0# 05/01/13 P1301735-P0# 05/01/13	-VN#018296 -VN#038030 -VN#011970 -VN#011198 -VN#011824 -VN#012507 -VN#019954 -VN#04398 -VN#036010 -VN#018251 -VN#047242 -VN#030781 -VN#029890 -VN#013693 -VN#013741 -VN#014423 -VN#016104 -VN#018266 -VN#018266 -VN#018266 -VN#018376 -VN#016376 -VN#016376 -VN#016758 -VN#019713 -VN#019713 -VN#019713	AARONS LOCK AND SAFE IN BADGER STATE INDUSTRIES CONNORS SUPPLY INC BELOIT FIRE PROTECTION CITY OF JANESVILLE ENERGETICS INC FERGUSON ENTERPRISES IN FIRST SUPPLY LLC GRAINGER PARTS HARRIS ACE HARDWARE HOH WATER TECHNOLOGY IN HOME DEPOT/GECF JACK AND DICKS FEED AND JOHNSON CONTROLS INC JOHNSON CONTROLS INC STAPLES ADVANTAGE STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY GENERAL HEATING AND AIR TRANE COMPANY AUTOMATIC ENTRANCES OF UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN GENERAL HEATING AND AIR	COMPANY  GC  GARDEN  COMPANY  INC  COMPANY  WISCONS  ROCK C  CONDIT  CONDIT	50.00 163.54 774.55 418.81 87.58 230.63	26 850 63
			CLOSING	G BALANCE	139,103.50		26,850.63

GS-GENERAL SERVICES DEPT. PAGE 1

Rock County - Pro	05/02/13	COMMITTEE	APPROVAL REPORT				Page 3	
Account Number	Name	Yearly Appropriation		YTD enditure	Encumb Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Total
1818100000-64200	TRAINING EXP	2,000.00 P1301754-PO# 05/01/1		390.00 9 CAREERTRA	0.00 ACK	1,610.00	4.00	
				CLOSING BALANCE		1,606.00		4.00
		GENERAL	SERVICES	PROG-TOTAL-PO			29,496.33	
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$29,496.33 INCURRED BY GENERAL SERVICES. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER \$10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD. B. BILLS UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID. C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.								
GENERAL SERVICES	NV A 7 2013	COMMITTEE APPROVE	S THE ABOVE	. COM-APPROVAL			A.	_DEPT-HEAD
MAY 07 2013 COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL								CHAIR

Rock County - Production	05/02/13 COMMITTE	E APPROVAL REPORT			Page 4	
Account Number Name	Yearly Pront Appropriation Spent Ex		Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Total	
1818110000-62400 R & M SERV		235,81 64.20 38 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICI		53.28		
		CLOSING BALANCE	50,383.71		53.28	
1818110000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES	P1300751-P0# 05/01/13 -VN#0484	76 STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY		385.32 59.43 49.27		
		CLOSING BALANCE	13,643.90		494.02	
	GLEN OAKS OPER.	PROG-TOTAL-PO		547.30		
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$547,30 INCURRED BY GLEN OAKS FACILITY OPERATION. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER \$10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD. B. BILLS UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID. C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD. GENERAL SERVICES  COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL  DEPT.						
1414.1 6 4 190	PRQP	DATE		CHA	AIR	

Rock Count	y - Product	cion	05/02/13		COMMIT	TEE APPROV	AL REPORT				Page 5
Account Nu	umber Nam	ne		Yearly I riation S		YTD Expenditur	e	Encumb Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Total
1818120000	-62113 SNO	W REMOVAL	1 P1300661-PO#			527 . .8346		-526.99 SNOWPLOWING	999.99	117.00	
						CLOSIN	g balance		882.99		117.00
1818120000	-62400 R &	M SERV	78, P1300640-PO#	,150.00 05/01/13	12.2% 3 - <b>V</b> N#01	4,846. 0938	47 ARAMARK	4,741.54 UNIFORM SERV	68,561,99 ICES INC	31.70	
						CLOSIN	g balance		.68,530,29		31,70
1818120000	-63500 R&M	SUPPLIES	24, P1300666-PO# P1300740-PO# P1300743-PO#	05/01/13 05/01/13	3 -VN#03 3 -VN#02	0879 9890	BJ ELECTI JACK AND	1,558.80 RIC SUPPLY II DICKS FEED A E SUPPLY	NC	17.86 206.00 158.89	
						CLOSIN	G BALANCE		20,223.18		382.75
				JUV.DET.	OPER.	PROG-T	OTAL-PO			531.45	
INCURRED B AND HAVE B A. BILLS B. BILLS	Y JUV.DETEN' EEN PREVIOUS AND ENCUMBI UNDER \$10,0	TION FACIL SLY FUNDEL RANCES OVE 000 TO BE	BILLS AND ENCLITY OPERATN.  THESE ITEM R \$10,000 REF PAID. TO BE PAID L COMMITTEE	CLAIMS C IS ARE TO ERRED TO	COVERING  DE TRE  THE CO	THE ITEMS ATED AS FO UNTY BOARD	ARE PROPI LLOWS	ER			_DEPT-HEAD
	Barn	# D TE T					DATE				0114.70

DATE

\_CHAIR

Rock County - Prod	luction	05/02/13	COM	IMITTEE AF	PPROVAL REPOR'	Γ			Page 6
Account Number	Name		Yearly Prcnt iation Spent			Encumb Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Total
1818160000-62113	SNOW REMOVAL	1.0 P1300661-PO# 0	000.00 0.0 05/01/13 -VN			-435.99 SNOWPLOWING	999.99	78.00	
				CL	OSING BALANCE	-	921.99		78.00
1818160000-63500 I	R&M SUPPLIES	21,0 P1300660-PO# 0 P1300743-PO# 0 P1300751-PO# 0	05/01/13 -VN 05/01/13 -VN	#012202 #013741	JOHNSTON	0.01 COMPANY INC NE SUPPLY ADVANTAGE	16,562.70	171.39 47.17 177.82	
				CL	OSING BALANCE	Ē	16,166.32		396.38
		C	COMM.CTR.OPE	R. PR	OG-TOTAL-PO			474.38	
I HAVE EXAMINED THE INCURRED BY COMMUNI AND HAVE BEEN PREVI A. BILLS AND ENCU B. BILLS UNDER \$1 C. ENCUMBRANCES U GENERAL SERVICES	ICATIONS CTR IOUSLY FUNDE UMBRANCES OVI 10,000 TO BE UNDER \$10,000	OPERATION. CLA D. THESE ITEMS ER \$10,000 REFE PAID.	AIMS COVERIN S ARE TO BE ERRED TO THE PON ACCEPTAN	G THE ITE TREATED A COUNTY B CE BY THE	MS ARE PROPER S FOLLOWS OARD. DEPARTMENT H	R		DE	EPT-HEAD
M/	AY 07 20	13		,	DATE			Cŀ	HAIR

Rock	County	_	Production
ROCK	COULLY	-	Production

05/02/13

COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

_			
D٥	1	2	
Гα	ı		

Account Number	Name	Yearly	Pront	YTD	Encumb	Unencumb	Inv/Enc	
TOGOWITO TISHING!	Tignio	Appropriation:		enditure	Amount	Balance	Amount.	Total
						-4141100	, medito	10041
1818170000-63500			26.3%		0.01	11.411.28		
		0379-P0# 05/01/1					62.87	
		0637-P0# 05/01/1			OCK AND SAFE	INC	30.00	
		0675-P0# 05/01/1			. COMPANY		48.08	
		0679-PO# 05/01/1					37.85	
		0680-P0# 05/01/1			CE HARDWARE		7.48	
		0685-P0# 05/01/13	.,		LE ELECTRIC	MOTOR CORP	978.00	
		0746-PO# 05/01/13					38,48	
	P130	0764-PO# 05/01/1	3 - VN#U15524	REINDERS	INC		76.75	
				CLOSING BALANCE		10,131.77		1,279.51
1818170000-67200	CAPITAL IMPROV	61,000,00	48.3% 1	0.692.22	18,810,35	31,497.43		
	P130	0982-PO# 05/01/13	3 -VN#043786	PROFESSI	ONAL SERVICE		5,959.00	
	P130	1011-PO# 05/01/13	3 -VN#016104	SHERWIN	WILLIAMS		105.00	
	P130	1263-PO# 05/01/13	3 -VN#046225	PETERSON	CLEANING IN	С	3,022.00	
	P130	1285-PO# 05/01/13	3 -VN#018296	AARONS L	OCK AND SAFE	INC	4,874.37	
	P130	1527-PO# 05/01/13	3 -VN#048467	STAPLES	ADVANTAGE		2.50	
	P130	1528-PO# 05/01/13	3 -VN#028070	OFFICE D	EPOT		268.80	
		•		CLOSING BALANCE		17.265.76		14,231.67
		ADOL.SEF	R/GUIDANC	PROG-TOTAL-PO			15,511.18	

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$15.511,18 INCURRED BY ADOLESCENT SERV/GUIDANCE CTR.. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

- A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER \$10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,
- B. BILLS UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID.
- C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

  GENERAL SERVICES

  MAY 0 7 2013

\_\_\_\_\_DEPT-HEAD

DATE\_\_\_\_\_CHAIR

Rock County - Pro	oduction	05/02/13		COMMIT	ITEE APPR	OVAL REPOR	Т			Page 8
Account Number	Name	Ye Appropria	early P ation S		YTD Expendit	ure	Encumb Amount	Unencumb Balance	Inv/Enc Amount	Total
1818370000-63500	R&M SUPPLIES	100,00 P1300379-PO# 05 P1300659-PO# 05 P1300671-PO# 05 P1300684-PO# 05 P1300685-PO# 05 P1300753-PO# 05 P1300781-PO# 05	5/01/13 5/01/13 5/01/13 5/01/13 5/01/13 5/01/13	3 -VN#01 3 -VN#01 3 -VN#02 5 -VN#02 5 -VN#03 5 -VN#02 5 -VN#03	11970 22402 14398 30781 13597 29662 34850	MENARDS CONNORS CONGRESS FIRST SU HOME DEF JANESVIL LD DANIE OTIS ELE	JPPLY LLC	IATES INC Y	9.47 163.26 95.60 84.43 26.42 959.50 5.097.27 1.390.72 1,715.03	
					CLOS	ING BALANCE	=	82,531.24		9,541.70
		JA	AIL.CAP	.IMPROV	. PROG	-TOTAL-PO			9,541.70	
I HAVE EXAMINED T INCURRED BY JAIL AND HAVE BEEN PRE A. BILLS AND EN	CAPITAL IMPRO VIOUSLY FUNDE	VEMENTS, CLAIMS D. THESE ITEMS	COVERI ARE TO	NG THE BE TRE	ITEMS AR ATED AS	E PROPER FOLLOWS	9,541.70			

MAY 0 7. 2013

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.

COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL\_

B. BILLS UNDER \$10,000 TO BE PAID.

GENERAL SERVICES

\_\_DEPT-HEAD

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (balog@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock.wi.us) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wi.us). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE	MAY 1, 2013	
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES	
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES	
VENDOR NAME	CG SCHMIDT	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1851-0000-67200	
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMEN	NT PROJECT
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ 23,071.00	
INCREASE FROM \$ 17	,871,173.69 TO	\$ <u>17,894,244.69</u>
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVA	NILABLE \$ 204,905	5-1-13 86
REASON FOR AMENDME	NT CHANGE ORDER #33	
	APPROVALS	
GOVERNING COMMITTEE	Chair	Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair	Date
COUNTY BOARD (If over \$10,000)	Resolution #	Adoption Date

CHANGE ORDER No. 00033

51 South Main street Janesville, WI 53545

Phone: 608.757.5543

TITLE:

Program Request #25 (Partial)

DATE: 4/15/2013

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility

JOB: 6637

TO:

Attn: Brad Fierst

CONTRACT NO:

C. G. Schmidt

11777 West Lake Park Drive Milwaukee, WI 53224 Phone: 414.828.0630

## DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the contract value, and scope of work between Rock County and C.G. Schmidt as outlined in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project # 2011-63).

Item	Description Stoc	k# Quantity Unit	s Unit Price T	ax Rate T	ax Amount Ne	t Amount
00001	PCO #172.1 pertains to Construction Bulletin # 25 Fire Dampers.	1.000	\$4,906.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$4,906.00
00002	PCO #173 pertains to RFL# 446.1 Chiller Bypass.	000.1	\$6,804.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$6,804.00
00003	PCO #182 pertains to reprogramming FA Alarm and Nurse call.	1.000	\$1,595.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$1,595.00
00004	PCO #189 pertains to RFI # 450 Card Reader Access Control.	1.000	\$1,338.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$1,338.00
00005	PCO #190 pertains to City of Janesville Electrical Inspector Request.	1.000	\$3,034.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$3,034.00
00006	PCO #192 pertains to RFI # 478 Exhaust Fans in Oxygen Storage.	1.000	\$1,217.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$1,217.00
00007	PCO #193 pertains to City Building Inspector Request.	1.000	\$4,177.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$4,177.00

The Original Contract Sum was	***************	\$25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes	*******	(\$7,813,826.31)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was		\$17,871,173.69
The Contract Sum Will be Increased		\$23,071.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order	****	\$17,894,244.69
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed	***************************************	7-1,7-2,1,7-1,10,2
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is	***	

ACCEPTED:

C. G. Schmidt

Rock County

The Samuels Group, Inc. Kevin C. Higgs

Brad Fierst

Randolph Terronez

By:

4/16/2013

Date:

4/16/2013

Kevin C. Higgs

Date:

Date:

4/16/2013

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (<u>balog@co.rock.wi.us</u>), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (<u>mikrut@co.rock.wi.us</u>) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (<u>jodi@co.rock.wi.us</u>). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE	MAY 1, 2013	
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES	- Marine and the state of the s
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES	
VENDOR NAME	CG SCHMIDT	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1851-0000-67200	
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT	
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ <u>110,615.00</u>	
INCREASE FROM \$ 17,		
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVA	ILABLE \$ 181, 834 5-1-13	
REASON FOR AMENDME.	NT CHANGE ORDER #34	
	APPROVALS	
GOVERNING COMMITTEE	Chair	Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair	Date
COUNTY BOARD (If over \$10,000)	Resolution # Adopt	ion Date

**CHANGE ORDER** No. 00034

51 South Main street Janesville, WI 53545 Phone: 608.757.5543

TITLE:

Program Request # 26

DATE: 4/16/2013

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility

JOB: 6637

TO:

Attn: Brad Fierst C. G. Schmidt

CONTRACT NO:

1

\$0.00

11777 West Lake Park Drive Milwaukee, WI 53224

Phone: 414.828.0630

#### DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the contract value, and scope of work between Rock County and C.G. Schmidt as outlined in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project # 2011-63).

Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount 1.000

Change in contract amount is for all additional costs, delay claims, and extended General Conditions costs

associated with the project inclusive of CG Schmidt and all contractors working on the project. CG Schmidt is responsible for claims made by their subcontractors for costs associated with the delayed completion of the project.

Unit Cost:

0.00%

\$110,615.00

\$110,615.00

Unit Tax:

\$0.00

\$110,615.00

Total:

\$110,615.00

The Original Contract Sum was	\$25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes	(\$7,790,755.31)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was	\$17,894,244.69
The Contract Sum Will be Increased	\$110,615.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order	\$18,004,859.69
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed	
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is	

ACCEPTED:

C. G. Schmid

**Rock County** 

The Samuels Group, Inc. Kevin C. Higg

Brad Fierst

Randolph Terronez

By: Kevin C. Higgs

4/17/2013 Date:

Date:

4/17/2013

Date: 4/16/2013

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (<a href="mailto:balog@co.rock.wi.us">balog@co.rock.wi.us</a>), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (<a href="mailto:mikrut@co.rock.wi.us">mikrut@co.rock.wi.us</a>) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (<a href="mailto:jodi@co.rock.wi.us">jodi@co.rock.wi.us</a>). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE-	MAY 1, 2013	·
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES	,
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES	
VENDOR NAME	CG SCHMIDT	<b></b>
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1851-0000-67200	
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT	
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ 1,942.00	,
INCREASE FROM \$ 18	,004,859.69 TO \$ <u>18,006,801.69</u>	-
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVA	ALABLE \$ 71,219 5-1-13	
REASON FOR AMENDME	NT CHANGE ORDER #35	
	APPROVALS	
GOVERNING COMMITTEE	Chair	Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair	Date
COUNTY BOARD (If over \$10,000)	Resolution # Adoptic	n Date

CHANGE ORDER No. 00035

51 South Main street Janesville, WI 53545 Phone: 608.757.5543

TITLE:

Program Request #27 (Partial)

DATE: 4/16/2013

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility

JOB: 6637

TO:

Attn: Brad Fierst

**CONTRACT NO:** 

1

C. G. Schmidt

11777 West Lake Park Drive

Milwaukee, WI 53224 Phone: 414.828.0630

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the contract value, and scope of work between Rock County and C.G. Schmidt as outlined in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project # 2011-63).

Item	Description	ock# ###	Quantity Units	Un	it Price T	ax Rate Ta	x Amount Ne	t Amount
10000	PCO #195 pertains to an owner request to furnish and install an additional (2) light fixtures in the kitchen food preparation area.		1,000		\$510.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$510.00
00002	PCO #196 pertains to an owner request to furnish and install a wall phone at the loading dock area.		1.000		\$959.00	0.00%:	\$0.00	\$959.00
00003	PCO #198 pertains to Construction Bulletin #31, Add water Supply.		1.000	•	\$473.00	0.00%	\$0.00	\$473.00

Unit Cost: \$1,942.00 Unit Tax: \$0.00 Total: \$1,942.00

The Original Contract Sum was	*********	\$25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes	**********	(\$7,680,140.31)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was	*******	\$18,004,859.69
The Contract Sum Will be Increased		\$1,942.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order	****	\$18,006,801.69
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed	**********	
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is	101	

ACCEPTED:

C. G. Schmidt

**Rock County** 

The Samuels Group, Inc. Kevin C. By: Higgs

Brad Fierst

By: Runde D. Randolph Terronez

Kevin C. Higgs

4/17/2013

Date:

4/17/2013

Date:

4/16/2013

Date:

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (<a href="mailto:balog@co.rock.wi.us">balog@co.rock.wi.us</a>), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (<a href="mailto:mikrut@co.rock.wi.us">mikrut@co.rock.wi.us</a>) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (<a href="mailto:jodi@co.rock.wi.us">jodi@co.rock.wi.us</a>). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE	MAY 1, 2013	
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES	
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES	
VENDOR NAME	CG SCHMIDT	<del>,</del>
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1851-0000-67200	·····
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT	
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ <sub>4,142.00</sub>	
INCREASE FROM \$ 18	,006,801.69 TO \$ 18,010,943.69	***************************************
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVA	AILABLE \$ 69,277 5-1-13	
REASON FOR AMENDME	NT CHANGE ORDER #36	
	APPROVALS	
GOVERNING COMMITTE	Chair	Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair	Date
COUNTY BOARD (If over \$10,000)	Resolution # Adoptio	on Date

CHANGE ORDER No. 00036

51 South Main street Janesville, WI 53545

Phone: 608.757.5543

TITLE:

Program Request #29

DATE: 4/16/2013

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility

**JOB**: 6637

TO:

Attn: Brad Fierst

CONTRACT NO:

1

C. G. Schmidt

11777 West Lake Park Drive Milwaukee, WI 53224

Phone: 414.828.0630

## DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AND ASSESSED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the contract value, and scope of work between Rock County and C.G. Schmidt as outlined in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project # 2011-63).

Item	Description Stock# Will I	Quantity Units	Unit Price Tax Rate Ta	x Amount Net Amount
00001	PCO #201 pertains to Construction Bulletin # 32 Add Drain Tile. — Partial CO	1.000	\$4,142.00 0.00%	\$0.00 \$4,142.00
		- Future change	ORDEL	
	CGS FEE TO Be addled B	1/19/13	Unit Cost:	\$4,142.00
		4/19/13	Unit Tax:	\$0.00
			Total:	\$4,142.00

The Origin	al Contract Sum was	*********			************	***********	\$25,685,000.00
Net Change	e by Previously Author	ized Requests	s and Changes	*********	***********	************	(\$7,678,198.31)
The Contra	act Sum Prior to This C	Change Order	was			4******	\$18,006,801.69
The Contra	ict Sum Will be Increa	sed .	· : **;**;*****************	***********	*************	***********	\$4,142.00
The New C	ontract Sum Including	This Change	Order			****	\$18,010,943.69
The Contra	ict Time Will Not Be C	hanged	***************************************	***************	**********	******	
The Date o	f Substantial Completi	on as of this (	Change Order T	herefore is	en e	•••	
ACCEPTI	ED:						
C. G. Schr	nidt	Rock C	ounty Co		The Sar	nuels Grou	ip, Inc.
By:	Want fit	By:	and I less	ne	By: <sup>Ke</sup>	vin C. Higgs	gislly signed by Kerino C Hoggs I cap Kervin C. Higgs, car Itee Sumuels oup Inc., causeGeneral Manages, radiochage spramuelsgroup met, ceUS ce. 1878 IA. 16. 19.43-24 -05700°
-	Brad Fierst		Randolph Te	erronez		Kevin C	. Higgs
Date:	4/17/2013	Date:	4/17/20	13	_ Date: _	4/16/	/2013

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (balog@co.rock.wi.us), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (mikrut@co.rock.wi.us) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (jodi@co.rock.wi.us). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE	MAY 1, 2013	
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES	
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES	
VENDOR NAME	CG SCHMIDT	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1851-0000-67200	
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT	
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ <u>11,765.00</u>	
INCREASE FROM \$ 18	,010,943.69 TO \$\frac{18,022,708.69}{1}	
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVA	AILABLE \$ 65,135 5-13	
REASON FOR AMENDME	NT CHANGE ORDER #37	
		445&A/A
	APPROVALS	
GOVERNING COMMITTER	E Chair	Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair	Date
COUNTY BOARD (If over \$10,000)	Resolution # Adopt	ion Date

CHANGE ORDER No. 00037

51 South Main street Janesville, WI 53545 Phone: 608.757.5543

TITLE:

Program Request #25 (Final)

DATE: 4/16/2013

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility

JOB: 6637

TO:

Attn: Brad Fierst

**CONTRACT NO:** 

\$0.00

C. G. Schmidt.

11777 West Lake Park Drive Milwaukee, WI 53224

Phone: 414.828.0630

#### DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the contract value, and scope of work between Rock County and C.G. Schmidt as outlined in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project # 2011-63).

Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount 1.000 \$11,765.00 0.00%

PCO #188.1 pertains to RFI # 374 Domestic Water Piping. (Revised)

RFI # 374 provided direction to install 2" piping to circulate between the preheat storage tank and the heat recovery chiller as well as 120V power and connection to the pump to tank temperature sensor.

Unit Cost:

\$11,765.00

Unit Tax:

\$0.00

\$11,765.00

Total:

\$11,765.00

The Original Contract Sum was  Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes						
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was The Contract Sum Will be Increased	4*******	\$18,010,943.69				
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed	*****	\$11,765.00 \$18,022,708.69				
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is	***					
ACCEPTED:						

C. G. Schmid

**Rock County** 

The Samuels Group, Inc By:

Brad Fierst

Randolph Terronez

Kevin C. Higgs

4/17/2013 Date:

Date:

By:

4/17/2013

Date:

4/16/2013

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBE	Pl	JRC	HASE	ΞC	RD	)ER	NL	JMB	EF
----------------------	----	-----	------	----	----	-----	----	-----	----

R P1103172

**PEID** 

051278

## PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (<a href="mailto:balog@co.rock.wi.us">balog@co.rock.wi.us</a>). Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (<a href="mailto:mikrut@co.rock.wi.us">mikrut@co.rock.wi.us</a>) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (<a href="mailto:jodi@co.rock.wi.us">jodi@co.rock.wi.us</a>). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE	MAY 1, 2013							
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES							
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES							
VENDOR NAME	CG SCHMIDT							
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1851-0000-67200							
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	ROCK HAVEN REPLACEMENT PROJECT							
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ 3,507.00							
INCREASE FROM \$ 18	,022,708.69 TO \$18,026,215.69							
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVA	AILABLE \$ 53,370 5-1-13							
REASON FOR AMENDME	NT CHANGE ORDER #38							
	APPROVALS							
GOVERNING COMMITTE	E. Chair Date	2						
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair Date	<u>,</u>						
COUNTY BOARD (If over \$10,000)	Resolution # Adoption Date	<u> </u>						

CHANGE ORDER No. 00038

51 South Main street Janesville, WI 53545 Phone: 608.757.5543

TITLE:

Program Request # 27 (Partial # 2)

DATE: 4/16/2013

PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility

JOB: 6637

TO:

Attn: Brad Fierst

**CONTRACT NO:** 

C. G. Schmidt

11777 West Lake Park Drive Milwaukee, WI 53224

Phone: 414.828.0630

#### DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

cart wash area.

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the contract value, and scope of work between Rock County and C.G. Schmidt as outlined in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project # 2011-63).

Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount 00001 PCO #197.1 (Revised) pertains to 1.000 \$3,507.00 0.00% \$3,507.00 Construction Bulletin # 29R, Add hose Bibs. CB 29R provided direction to furnish and install hose bibs for the

**Unit Cost:** 

\$3,507.00

Unit Tax:

\$0.00

Total:

\$3,507.00

4/16/2013

Date:

The Original Contract Sum was	***************************************	** ***********************	\$25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Author	orized Requests and Changes	************	(\$7,662,291.31)
The Contract Sum Prior to This	Change Order was	*********	\$18,022,708.69
The Contract Sum Will be Incre	eased	***************	\$3,507.00
The New Contract Sum Including	ng This Change Order	*****	\$18,026,215.69
The Contract Time Will Not Be	Changed	************************	
The Date of Substantial Comple	tion as of this Change Order Therefore i	s	
ACCEPTED:			
C. G. Schmidt	Rock County	The Samuels Gro	up, Inc.
By: Danhart	By: Kandio Leury	By: Kevin C, Higgs	Digitally signed by Kerkn C. Hoggs DH: Cruskern C. Hoggs a=The Samuels Group lex_ous=General Manager, entral shings parameter group act, caUS Date-2013 04.16 21;10.44-05;07
Brad Fierst	Randolph Terronez	Kevin (	C. Higgs

4/17/2013

Date:

Date:

4/17/2013

015785

# PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (<a href="mailto:balog@co.rock.wi.us">balog@co.rock.wi.us</a>), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (<a href="mailto:mikrut@co.rock.wi.us">mikrut@co.rock.wi.us</a>) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (<a href="mailto:jodi@co.rock.wi.us">jodi@co.rock.wi.us</a>). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE	MAY 1, 2013								
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES								
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES								
VENDOR NAME	ROCK ROAD COMPANIES								
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1853-0000-67200								
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	ROCK COUNTY COMPLEX PARKING IMPROVEMENTS								
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ <u>27,373.00</u>								
INCREASE FROM \$ 71	13,601.46 TO \$ 741,074.46								
ACCOUNT BALANCE AV	AILABLE \$ \$27,373 SO 5/1/13								
REASON FOR AMENDME	ENT CONTINGENCY FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON								
	APPROVALS								
GOVERNING COMMITTE	E Chair Date								
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair Date								
COUNTY BOARD	Resolution # Adoption Date								

F	ÞΙ	I	R	C	Н	Δ	S	F	0	R	ח	F	R	N	JI	ı	N	1P	F	R	,
г	- (		$\Gamma$	し	1	~	o		$\mathbf{u}$	רחי	ப	'=	г	- 1	V١	J	IV			$\Box$	Ĺ

1300497

**PEID** 

046225

## PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and e-mail to Susan Balog in Accounting (<a href="mailto:balog@co.rock.wi.us">balog@co.rock.wi.us</a>), Cheryl Mikrut in Accounting (<a href="mailto:mikrut@co.rock.wi.us">mikrut@co.rock.wi.us</a>) and Jodi Millis in Purchasing (<a href="mailto:jodi@co.rock.wi.us">jodi@co.rock.wi.us</a>). Susan or Cheryl will forward on to your governing committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over \$10,000).

DATE	05/02/13							
DEPARTMENT	GENERAL SERVICES							
COMMITTEE	GENERAL SERVICES							
VENDOR NAME	PETERSON CLEANING, INC							
ACCOUNT NUMBER	18-1817-0000-62160 (LINE 7)							
FUNDS DESCRIPTION	CONTRACTED CLEANING SERVICES							
AMOUNT OF INCREASE	\$ 9,504.00	,						
INCREASE FROM \$ 19	98,071.36 TO \$207,575.36							
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVA	AILABLE \$							
REASON FOR AMENDME	ENT CLEANING FOR DIVERSION PROGRAM							
	APPROVALS							
GOVERNING COMMITTE	E Chair	Date						
FINANCE COMMITTEE (If over \$10,000)	Chair	Date						
COUNTY BOARD	Resolution # Adopt	ion Date						